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V ACFAIL Signal (VME)
Available for units with
Uo1 = 5.1V
This option deﬁnes an undervoltage monitoring circuit for
the input or input and main output voltage equivalent to op-
tion D and generates the ACFAIL signal (V signal) which
conforms to the VME standard.
The low state level of the ACFAIL signal is speciﬁed at a
sink current of
IV
≤ 48 mA to U
V
≤ 0.6 V (open-collector out-
put of a NPN transistor). The pull-up resistor feeding the
open-collector output should be placed on the VME back
plane.
After the ACFAIL signal has gone low, the VME standard
requires a hold-up time
th of at least 4 ms before the 5.1 V
output drops to 4.875 V when the output is fully loaded.
This hold-up time
t h is provided by the internal input capaci-
tance. See also ﬁg.:
Hold-up Time versus Output Power.
Table 20: Undervoltage monitor functions
V output
Monitoring
Minimum adjustment
(VME compatible)
Ui
Uo1
range of threshold level
Uti
Uto
V2
yes
no
355V DC 1
–
V3
yes
yes
355V DC 1 0.95...0.985
Uo1 2
1 Option D monitors the boost regulator output voltage. The trig-
ger level is adjusted in the factory to 355 V DC.
2 Fixed value between 95% and 98.5% of Uo1.
Vo1+
Vo1–
V
UV
IV
Rp
11009
V output (V2, V3):
Connector pin V is internally connected to the open collec-
tor of a NPN transistor. The emitter is connected to the
negative potential of output 1.
UV
≤ 0.6 V (logic low) corre-
sponds to a monitored voltage level (
Ui and/or Uo1)
<U
t.
The current
IV through the open collector should not ex-
ceed 50 mA. The NPN output is not protected against ex-
ternal overvoltages.
UV should not exceed 60 V.
Ui, Uo1 status
V output,
UV
Ui or Uo1 < Ut
low, L,
UV ≤ 0.6 V at IV = 50 mA
Ui and Uo1 > Ut + Uh
high, H,
IV ≤ 25 µA at UV = 5.1 V
Fig. 39
Output conﬁguration of options V2 and V3
Option V operates independently of the built-in input under-
voltage lock-out circuit. A logic "low" signal is generated at
pin 20 as soon as one of the monitored voltages drops be-
low the preselected threshold level
Ut. The return for this
signal is Vo1–. The V output recovers when the monitored
voltage(s) exceed(s)
Ut + Uh. The threshold level Uti is ad-
justed in the factory to 355 V DC. The threshold level
Uto
either is adjusted during manufacture to a determined cus-
tomer speciﬁed value.


		















	同様の部品番号 - LS4001-7R



	
	メーカー	部品番号	データシート	部品情報
	

CITIZEN ELECTRONICS CO....	
LS40
	


475Kb / 2P	   Illuminated Type

	

Micross Components	
LS403
	


282Kb / 1P	   Linear Systems replaces discontinued Siliconix U403

	

DONG IL TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
LS403012M
	


1Mb / 2P	   COMMON MODE CHOKE COIL

	
LS403012M
	


1,005Kb / 1P	   COMMON MODE CHOKE COIL

	
LS403012N
	


1,005Kb / 1P	   COMMON MODE CHOKE COIL
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	同様の説明 - LS4001-7R



	
	メーカー	部品番号	データシート	部品情報
	

CINCON ELECTRONICS Corp...	
CBM100S
	


342Kb / 2P	   100 WATT AC-DC POWER SUPPLY WITH PFC

	

Power-One	
LS1001-7R
	


66Kb / 4P	   100 Watt AC-DC Converters

	

Intronics Power, Inc.	
AC100X
	


260Kb / 2P	   100 WATT OPEN FRAME AC-DC MODULES WITH PFC

	

CINCON ELECTRONICS Corp...	
CFM101S
	


276Kb / 2P	   100 WATT OPEN FRAME AC-DC MODULES WITH PFC

	

Intronics Power, Inc.	
AC200X
	


567Kb / 3P	   200 WATT AC-DC OPEN FRAME WITH PFC

	

CINCON ELECTRONICS Corp...	
CFM200M
	


461Kb / 3P	   200 WATT AC-DC POWER SUPPLY WITH PFC

	

List of Unclassifed Man...	
CFM361S
	


362Kb / 3P	   360 WATT AC-DC POWER SUPPLY WITH PFC

	

CINCON ELECTRONICS Corp...	
CFM300M
	


478Kb / 3P	   300 WATT AC-DC POWER SUPPLY WITH PFC

	

List of Unclassifed Man...	
CQB100-110S
	


158Kb / 2P	   100 WATT DC-DC CONVERTERS

	

CINCON ELECTRONICS Corp...	
CFM300S
	


713Kb / 3P	   300 WATT AC-DC POWER SUPPLY WITH PFC







More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27





データシート ダウンロード
 












	リンク URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
プライバシーポリシー

	ALLDATASHEET.JP



	
ALLDATASHEETはお客様のビジネスに役立ちますか？  [ DONATE ] 

	
Alldatasheetは   |  
広告   |   

お問い合わせ   |  
プライバシーポリシー   |   

リンク交換   |  
メーカーリスト

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










